All contents are Copyright © 1992–2004 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 1
DATA SHEET
6000 WATT AC POWER SUPPLY FOR THE
CISCO CATALYST 6500 SERIES CHASSIS
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The 6000-watt (W) power supply for the Cisco® Catalyst® 6500 Series chassis (Figure 1) is a dual AC input power supply. When both inputs are
at high line (220 VAC nominal voltage) then the output is 6000W. When both inputs are active but at least one is operating at low line (110 VAC

The Cisco Catalyst 6506-E, Catalyst 6509-E, and Catalyst 6513 chassis will have a full 6000W output with the power supply. The Catalyst 6506 and
6509 chassis will support a maximum of 4000W. The 6000W power supply will operate in both 110V and 220V mode.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page. Table 4 lists the ordering information for the 6000W power supply.
Table 4. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
WS-CAC-6000W Catalyst 6500 Series 6000W AC Power Supply
CAB-AC-2500W-US1 Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, straight blade NEMA 6–20 plug, United States
CAB-AC-2500W-EU Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, Europe
CAB-AC-2500W-INT Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, international
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, twist lock NEMA L6–20 plug, United States
CAB-7513AC AC Power Cord, North America (110V)
SERVICE AND SUPPORT
Cisco Systems® offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success.  These innovative services programs are delivered through a
unique combination of people, processes, tools, and partners, resulting in high levels of customer satisfaction.  Cisco services help you to protect
your network investment, optimize network operations, and prepare the network for new applications to extend network intelligence and the power